

Marin County Police Chiefs' Association P.O. Box 521 Kentfield, CA 94914 (415) 945-1187 Fax (415) 945-1171

President:
Chief Jeff Marozick
Vice President:
Chief Rick Navarro
Treasurer/Secretary:
Chief Rico Tabaranza

January 30, 2023

Marin Community,

The Marin County Police Chief's Association is deeply troubled by the horrific death of Mr. Tyre Nichols at the hands of five ex-Memphis Police officers. Our hearts are broken for Mr. Tyre Nichol's family, friends and community as they deal with the aftermath of this criminal act. What happened in Memphis is the antithesis of what law enforcement has been trained and sworn to do. A select few has once again tarnished the reputation of law enforcement officers who uphold our code of ethics on a daily basis.

As leaders of law enforcement in Marin County we are committed to treating our community with fairness, dignity and respect. We are committed to serving Marin County with the highest quality of service, to be transparent, and to earn your trust every day. We know we have work to do and we recognize the value of deep relationships with our community, honest dialogue, and a commitment to diversity and equity.

Our condolences go out to the family of Tyre and all in the community who feel the pain of this tragic death.

Marin County Police Chiefs Association